

W.P(C)No. 290 OF 2001

ITEM No.65

Court No. 6

SECTION X  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Civil) No.290/2001

DELHI & ANDAMAN & N. ISLANDS C.S.O.A&ORS

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

( With Office Report )

Date : 14/01/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, ASG  
Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....  
.SP2

Following the deicision of this Court in W.P.  
No. 185/2000, this petition is disposed of in the same  
terms as set forth therein.

.SP1

Charanjit

[ Om Prakash ]  
Court Master

[ Signed order is placed on the file ]

L.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....R

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (C) NO.290 OF 2001@@  
EE

Delhi & Andaman & Nicobar Islands CSO Association & Ors. ...Petitioner(s)

Versus

Union of India & Ors. ...Respondent(s)

O R D E R

.SP2  
.....L.....I.....J

This matter is covered by the decision of this Court in R.C. Meena & Ors. Vs. Union of India & Ors.( Writ Petition No. 185/ 2000 ) decided on September 4, 2000.

Following the said decision and for the reasons stated therein this writ petition is disposed of in the same terms as set forth therein.

.SP1  
.....J  
[ S. RAJENDRA BABU ]

.....J  
[ DORAISWAMY RAJU ]

New Delhi,  
January 14, 2002